
2024 Trojan Baseball 
Head Coach: Ryan Watson 

F/S Coach: Jeremy Wiseman 
Phone:(530)865-1210 Fax:(530)865-1215 

Day Date Opponent Location Level Game Time 

Thurs-Sat 2/22-2/24 Foothill Tourney | Foothill JV TBA 

Tuesday 2/27/24 | Central Valley |CV All 3:00/6:00 

Thurs/Fri/Sat — | 2/29-3/2 Sutter Tourney | Sutter JV TBA 

Thurs/Fri/Sat = | 2/29-3/2 Foothill Tourney | Foothill Varsity TBA 

Thurs/Fri/Sat | 3/7-3/9 Oroville Tourney] Oroville All TBA 

Monday 3/11/24 | Willows Orland All 4:00/6:00 

Friday 3/15/24 | Chico Chico All 3:30 

Tuesday 3/19/24 | West Valley Orland All 4:00 

Friday 3/22/24 | UPREP Orland All 4:00/6:00 

Tuesday 3/26/24 | Oroville Orland All 4:00 

Thursday 3/28/23 | Oroville Oroville All 2:00/4:00 

Tues-Thurs 4/2-4/4 Shasta Tourney | Shasta Var TBA 

Thurs-Sat 4/4-4/6 Foothill Tourney | Foothill JV TBA 

Friday 4/12/24 | Ashland Orland Varsity 3:00/5:00 

Tuesday 4/16/24 | Gridley Gridley All 4:00 

Friday 4/19/24 | Gridley Orland All 4:00 

Tuesday 4/23/24 | Corning Orland All 4:00 

Wedensday 4/24/24 | Hamilton City | Orland All 3:00/5:00 

Friday 4/26/24 | Corning Corning All 4:00 

Tuesday 4/30/24 |Las Plumas Las Plumas All 4:00 

Thursday 5/2/24} Las Plumas Orland All 4:00 


